Total number of shares issued as equity consideration and as payments

for CVRs  and SARs will not exceed 19.9% of total diluted shares

outstanding

C
o

n
si

d
e
ra

ti
o

n

* Based on Nov. 20, 2006 closing stock price.

Euronet Stock Price $25.00 $30.00 $35.00 $40.00 $45.00

Shares Issued for CVRs (in MMs) 0.800 0.667 0.392 0.000 0.000

Shares Issued for SARs (in MMs) 0.000 0.000 0.179 0.537 0.815

Total Shares Issued (in MMs) 0.800 0.667 0.571 0.537 0.815

% of Diluted Shares Outstanding 1.7% 1.5% 1.2% 1.2% 1.8%

35

Outline

Transaction Overview

Who is RIA?

Why RIA?

Consideration

Euronet Now

Summary

36

View of What We Look Like Together
E
u

ro
n

e
t

N
o

w

(based on 3Q06 unaudited results)

*CAGR denotes compounded annual growth rate
assuming 3Q06 results annualized compared to
Euronet’s reported 2003 results

Annualized Revenue $840 Million

   3-Year Revenue CAGR* 60%

Annualized Adjusted EBITDA $118 Million

   3-Year Adjusted EBITDA CAGR* 67%

Operating Countries 32

Employees 2,200

Annual Gross Value of Transactions Processed $35 Billion

37

Pro Forma Capitalization (9/30/2006)
E
u

ro
n

e
t

N
o

w

(unaudited $ in Millions)

Euronet RIA
Acquisition

Adjustments
Euronet

Pro Forma

Cash $255 $40 ($200) $95

Debt

2009 and 2012
Convertible Bonds

315 0 315

Term Loan 0 0 180 180

Revolver 4 25 7 36

Other Debt 31 0 31

Total Debt $350 $25 $187 $562

LTM Adjusted EBITDA $85 $23 $108

Debt / Adjusted EBITDA 4.1x 1.1x 5.2x

0.4x 1.1x 2.3x
Debt / Adjusted EBITDA
(w/o convertible bonds)

38

Transaction Expectations

We expect:

• RIA to contribute between $25 million and $30

million of Adjusted EBITDA in 2007

• 2007’s EPS* to be dilutive by $0.07(1) to $0.13(1)

per share (impact of purchase price amortization

estimated at $0.26 per share)

• 2008’s EPS* to be accretive by approximately

$0.20 to $0.25 per share

• Together RIA and Euronet can retire more than

$50 million of the acquisition debt per year from

free cash flows

E
u

ro
n

e
t

N
o

w

(1) Subject to closing in 1Q07.

39

Outline

Transaction Overview

Who is RIA?

Why RIA?

Consideration

Euronet Now

Summary

40

Summary

Most strategically aligned privately held money
transfer business Euronet could have combined with

This combination gives Euronet immediate scale and